34.129.444 51.445.532 54.364.365 54.693.900 54.858.568 249.491.809

Death 2.305.968 4.026.199 4.266.079 4.294.156 4.306.744 19.199.146

Total costs

with

Optune

57.993.420 107.107.356 139.597.732 157.018.768 158.993.294 620.710.570

Treatment

cost

22.456.393 53.308.241 82.450.108 98.356.703 98.692.568 355.264.013

Routine

monitoring

& AEs

33.333.32 49.995.299 53.204.229 54.726.443 56.324.212 247.583.505

Death 2.241.005 3.841.116 3.980.695 3.972.922 4.013.814 18.049.552

Budget

impact of

recommen

dation to

use

17.829.519 47.875.037 77.209.600 94.264.363 96.048.771 333.227.289

Table 8.19 Overview of budget impact of a recommendation to use Optune over a five-year time horizon.

AEs, adverse events; DKK, Danish Kroner.

8.4.2.1 Sensitivity analysis
A sensitivity analysis on the BIA was performed where the duration of treatment with Optune of 8.2 months was varied

with -30% and +30% (5.7 months and 10.7 months). These sensitivity analyses change the total net budget impact from

DKK 333.227.289 to DKK 204.076.159 by adjusting the treatment duration by -30%, and to DKK 419.370.249 by

adjusting the treatment duration by +30%.

Budget impacts of

recommendation

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Total costs without Optune 40.017.010 59.084.164 62.240.091 62.606.022 62.795.634 286.742.921

Treatment cost  3.728.489 3.760.588 3.757.688 3.766.349 3.779.211 18.792.326

Routine monitoring & AEs 33.982.553 51.297.377 54.216.324 54.545.517 54.709.679 248.751.449

Death 2.305.968 4.026.199 4.266.079 4.294.156 4.306.744 19.199.146

Total costs with Optune 50.658.019 87.940.854 109.244.430 120.562.870 122.412.907 490.819.080

Treatment cost  15.248.450 34.238.479 52.163.190 61.951.032 62.162.581 225.763.732

Routine monitoring & AEs 33.205.865 49.898.558 53.137.845 54.676.215 56.273.813 247.192.296

Death 2.241.005 3.841.116 3.980.695 3.972.922 4.013.814 18.049.552

Budget impact of

recommendation to use

10.641.009 28.856.690 47.004.339 57.956.847 59.617.273 204.076.159

Table 8.20 Overview of budget impact of a sensitivity analysis varying the duration of the treatment with Optune with -30% (to 5,7 months) over a five-

year time horizon.

AEs, adverse events; DKK, Danish Kroner.

Budget impacts of

recommendation

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total

Total costs without Optune 40.244.072 59.313.181 62.468.931 62.835.390 63.025.784 287.887.358

Treatment cost  3.728.489 3.760.588 3.757.688 3.766.349 3.779.211 18.792.326

Routine monitoring & AEs 34.209.615 51.526.393 54.445.164 54.774.885 54.989.830 249.895.886

Death 2.305.968 4.026.199 4.266.079 4.294.156 4.306.744 19.199.146

Total costs with Optune 62.868.280 119.873.331 159.825.242 181.316.629 183.374.126 707.257.607

Treatment cost  27.261.688 66.021.415 102.641.387 122.627.150 123.045.893 441.597.534

Routine monitoring & AEs 33.402.886 50.048.099 53.240.460 54.753.856 56.351.719 247.797.020

Death 2.241.005 3.841.116 3.980.695 3.972.922 4.013.814 18.049.552

111 out of 125

Budget impact of

recommendation to use

22.624.207 60.560.150 97.356.311 118.481.239 120.348.341 419.370.249

Table 8.21 Overview of budget impact of a sensitivity analysis varying the duration of the treatment with Optune with +30% (to 10,7 months) over a

five-year time horizon.

AEs, adverse events; DKK, Danish Kroner.

112 out of 125

9 Discussion on the documentation submitted
GBM is rapidly fatal if left untreated, with a poor prognosis and a low survival rate. It has a particularly poor

survival with a five-year survival rate of just 5%. Patients experience a significant decline in quality of life

due to GBM symptoms, intracranial hypertension, motor deficit, and visual or speech impairment, as well as